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                          Berlin Pond Five Miler
                        2013 CVR/ORS Race Series #8
                             USATF #VT05001RF
                      Berlin, VT   August 15, 2013   
 
Place Div/Tot  Name                  Age S City            St Time    Pace  
===== ======== ===================== === = =============== == ======= ===== 
    1   1/11   GAVIN BOYLES           37 M MONTPELIER      VT   28:24  5:41 
    2   2/11   JUSTIN KENNEY          32 M WORCESTER       VT   28:44  5:45 
    3   1/6    BRANDAN DARRAH         24 M CADYVILLE       NY   29:11  5:51 
    4   1/5    CALEB KESSLER          17 M WAITSFIELD      VT   29:30  5:54 
    5   2/6    STEPHEN JOCHEM         24 M SOUTH ROYALTON  VT   29:46  5:58 
    6   3/11   BRIAN BURNS            37 M CALAIS          VT   30:23  6:05 
    7   2/5    CHANDLER BROOKS        18 M MIDDLETOWN      DE   30:55  6:11 
    8   3/6    YOSSEF REGEV           23 M LYDONVILLE      VT   31:18  6:16 
    9   4/11   ADAM FRENCH            34 M BERLIN          VT   32:38  6:32 
   10   1/6    SEAN MURPHY            40 M WEBSTERVILLE    VT   33:29  6:42 
   11   5/11   JUSTIN KOLBER          34 M BURLINGTON      VT   33:44  6:45 
   12   2/6    SCOTT NICHOLS          47 M ESSEX JCT.      VT   33:57  6:48 
   13   6/11   ASH DESMOND            32 M ESSEX JCT.      VT   34:10  6:50 
   14   1/13   MACK GARDNER-MORSE     52 M CALAIS          VT   34:26  6:54 
   15   1/8    ALLIE YANIKOSKI        28 F MONTPELIER      VT   34:28  6:54 
   16   7/11   CHIP BEDELL            39 M SO. BURLINGTON  VT   34:31  6:55 
   17   8/11   ROB MCDOUGALL          38 M SO. BURLINGTON  VT   34:36  6:56 
   18   1/6    DOT MARTIN             52 F MONTPELIER      VT   34:58  7:00 
   19   2/13   GARY KESSLER           53 M FAYSTON         VT   35:10  7:02 
   20   3/5    NICHOLAS GRACE         15 M BERLIN          VT   35:14  7:03 
   21   9/11   SHANNON FASSETT        36 M EAST BARRE      VT   35:14  7:03 
   22   1/13   SARAH LONDON           34 F MONTPELIER      VT   35:21  7:05 
   23   3/13   MIKE GILLIS            56 M MIDDLESEX       VT   35:45  7:09 
   24   1/7    JOHN VALENTINE         63 M ROXBURY         VT   36:09  7:14 
   25  10/11   NICK MANAGAN           30 M WATERBURY       VT   36:13  7:15 
   26   2/7    JAMIE SHANLEY          60 M MONTPELIER      VT   36:17  7:16 
   27   4/5    RYAN DOUGHTY           11 M HOUSTON         TX   36:26  7:18 
   28   4/13   TIM HENEY              54 M MONTPELIER      VT   36:30  7:18 
   29   2/13   RACHEL MUELLER         30 F MONTPELIER      VT   36:36  7:20 
   30   5/13   CHARLIE WINDISCH       59 M ESSEX JCT.      VT   37:52  7:35 
   31   6/13   ANDY SHUFORD           53 M MONTPELIER      VT   38:03  7:37 
   32   2/8    AMBER VAN ZUILEN       29 F COLCHESTER      VT   38:06  7:38 
   33   2/6    SUE EMMONS             57 F MONTPELIER      VT   38:09  7:38 
   34   1/1    PATTY FOLTZ            65 F STOWE           VT   38:12  7:39 
   35   3/6    BLAISE SCHROEDER       48 M BURLINGTON      VT   38:28  7:42 
   36   3/8    PAM EATON              27 F WATERBURY       VT   38:52  7:47 
   37   3/13   STACY BOCSKOR          38 F NORTHFIELD      VT   39:02  7:49 
   38   4/8    DIANA LEWIS            29 F WASHINGTON      DC   39:37  7:56 
   39   1/2    BOB MURPHY             73 M BARRE           VT   40:14  8:03 
   40   1/9    MARES CHAYER-RANDALL   41 F ESSEX JCT.      VT   40:18  8:04 
   41   4/6    GARY DOUGHTY           40 M HOUSTON         TX   40:21  8:05 
   42   5/6    MICHAEL TRAVIS         48 M WORCESTER       VT   40:26  8:06 
   43   3/7    JOHN MARTIN            61 M MONTPELIER      VT   40:41  8:09 
   44   7/13   RICK DEANGELIS         58 M MONTPELIER      VT   40:52  8:11 
   45   2/9    WENDY MOORE            44 F MIDDLESEX       VT   41:01  8:13 
   46   5/8    HALEY PRATT            21 F BARRE           VT   41:08  8:14 
   47   4/13   LOUISE DELIA           36 F NORTHFIELD      VT   41:15  8:15 
   48   4/6    DEVON BROWNLEE         20 M MONTPELIER      VT   41:19  8:16 
   49   4/7    LOWELL VANDERLIP       66 M MONTPELIER      VT   41:35  8:19 
   50   8/13   ARTHUR HAMLIN          50 M BRAINTREE       VT   41:42  8:21 
   51   5/5    BRIAN BUSHEY           10 M MONTPELIER      VT   41:49  8:22 



   52   5/7    GREG GERDEL            66 M MONTPELIER      VT   42:02  8:25 
   53   6/8    LINDSEY DESROCHES      29 F WATERBURY       VT   42:14  8:27 
   54   9/13   MICHAEL GORDON         56 M ESSEX JCT.      VT   42:38  8:32 
   55  11/11   BRENDAN EATON          33 M BERLIN          VT   42:43  8:33 
   56   3/6    LINDA CLEVELAND        52 F BARRE TOWN      VT   43:02  8:37 
   57   5/13   EMILY SMITH            38 F MIDDLESEX       VT   43:12  8:39 
   58   6/7    DENNIS NEALON          60 M MIDDLESEX       VT   43:23  8:41 
   59  10/13   WILSON RING            56 M WATERBURY CTR.  VT   43:45  8:45 
   60   5/6    DANIEL KEENEY          29 M NO. MONTPELIER  VT   44:04  8:49 
   61   7/8    GWEN LYONS             29 F MONTPELIER      VT   44:07  8:50 
   62   6/6    BENJAMIN TAYLOR        25 M BARRE           VT   44:20  8:52 
   63   6/6    STEVE ROBINSON         49 M MONTPELIER      VT   44:44  8:57 
   64   3/9    JOANNE MUGFORD         45 F BERLIN          VT   45:23  9:05 
   65   4/6    ANN BUSHEY             55 F MONTPELIER      VT   45:40  9:08 
   66   4/9    BECKY DIEDRICH         49 F BERLIN          VT   45:42  9:09 
   67   5/9    SANDY COLVIN           45 F MONTPELIER      VT   45:44  9:09 
   68   6/9    KIM WHALEN             47 F MONTPELIER      VT   45:47  9:10 
   69   1/3    ANNE-MARIE GRACE       19 F BERLIN          VT   45:55  9:11 
   70   6/13   CARA DOUGHTY           38 F HOUSTON         TX   46:02  9:13 
   71   7/7    GREG WIGHT             61 M BROOKFIELD      VT   46:16  9:16 
   72   7/13   ANGELA OWEN            34 F MONTPELIER      VT   46:28  9:18 
   73  11/13   GUY PAGE               55 M BARRE           VT   47:10  9:26 
   74   7/9    TAMMY LOWREY           48 F MIDDLESEX       VT   47:50  9:34 
   75   8/13   STACEY LEADSETTER      39 F BARRE           VT   47:51  9:35 
   76   9/13   CALLIE WELLER          37 F PLAINFIELD      VT   48:03  9:37 
   77  12/13   JOHN MAHONEY           59 M BURLINGTON      VT   48:21  9:41 
   78  13/13   JIM AUSMANN            54 M BARRE           VT   48:59  9:48 
   79   8/9    LAURA HUBBELL          42 F BARRE           VT   49:05  9:49 
   80  10/13   ERIKA LYNCH            36 F PLAINFIELD      VT   49:22  9:53 
   81   8/8    ELIZA MURAWSI          28 F MONTPELIER      VT   49:25  9:53 
   82   5/6    MARYKE GILLIS          52 F MIDDLESEX       VT   49:41  9:57 
   83   6/6    DEBBIE AUSMAN          54 F BARRE           VT   54:33 10:55 
   84   9/9    CINDY BARR             44 F BERLIN          VT   55:19 11:04 
   85  11/13   JENNIFER VALADE        32 F BARRE           VT   55:22 11:05 
   86  12/13   JOHANNA RAWSON         37 F BARRE           VT   57:17 11:28 
   87   2/2    ROGER CRANSE           72 M MONTPELIER      VT   59:33 11:55 
   88  13/13   BETH ERICKSON          34 F WOLCOTT         VT 1:00:17 12:04 
   89   2/3    MEREDITH STETTER       12 F                    1:00:46 12:10 
   90   3/3    BRYNN BUSHEY           13 F MONTPELIER      VT 1:02:04 12:25 
   91   1/1    GERRY CARLSON          81 M MONTPELIER      VT 1:05:06 13:02 



               ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    69 ANNE-MARIE GRACE       19 BERLIN             VT   45:55  9:11 
    2    89 MEREDITH STETTER       12                       1:00:46 12:10 
    3    90 BRYNN BUSHEY           13 MONTPELIER         VT 1:02:04 12:25 
Record 33:33 by Heather McLaughlin in 2006
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    15 ALLIE YANIKOSKI        28 MONTPELIER         VT   34:28  6:54 
    2    32 AMBER VAN ZUILEN       29 COLCHESTER         VT   38:06  7:38 
    3    36 PAM EATON              27 WATERBURY          VT   38:52  7:47 
    4    38 DIANA LEWIS            29 WASHINGTON         DC   39:37  7:56 
    5    46 HALEY PRATT            21 BARRE              VT   41:08  8:14 
    6    53 LINDSEY DESROCHES      29 WATERBURY          VT   42:14  8:27 
    7    61 GWEN LYONS             29 MONTPELIER         VT   44:07  8:50 
    8    81 ELIZA MURAWSI          28 MONTPELIER         VT   49:25  9:53 
Record 32:16 by Megan Valentine in 2007
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    22 SARAH LONDON           34 MONTPELIER         VT   35:21  7:05 
    2    29 RACHEL MUELLER         30 MONTPELIER         VT   36:36  7:20 
    3    37 STACY BOCSKOR          38 NORTHFIELD         VT   39:02  7:49 
    4    47 LOUISE DELIA           36 NORTHFIELD         VT   41:15  8:15 
    5    57 EMILY SMITH            38 MIDDLESEX          VT   43:12  8:39 
    6    70 CARA DOUGHTY           38 HOUSTON            TX   46:02  9:13 
    7    72 ANGELA OWEN            34 MONTPELIER         VT   46:28  9:18 
    8    75 STACEY LEADSETTER      39 BARRE              VT   47:51  9:35 
    9    76 CALLIE WELLER          37 PLAINFIELD         VT   48:03  9:37 
   10    80 ERIKA LYNCH            36 PLAINFIELD         VT   49:22  9:53 
   11    85 JENNIFER VALADE        32 BARRE              VT   55:22 11:05 
   12    86 JOHANNA RAWSON         37 BARRE              VT   57:17 11:28 
   13    88 BETH ERICKSON          34 WOLCOTT            VT 1:00:17 12:04 
Record 34:09 by Lissa Knauss in 2011
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    40 MARES CHAYER-RANDALL   41 ESSEX JCT.         VT   40:18  8:04 
    2    45 WENDY MOORE            44 MIDDLESEX          VT   41:01  8:13 
    3    64 JOANNE MUGFORD         45 BERLIN             VT   45:23  9:05 
    4    66 BECKY DIEDRICH         49 BERLIN             VT   45:42  9:09 
    5    67 SANDY COLVIN           45 MONTPELIER         VT   45:44  9:09 
    6    68 KIM WHALEN             47 MONTPELIER         VT   45:47  9:10 
    7    74 TAMMY LOWREY           48 MIDDLESEX          VT   47:50  9:34 
    8    79 LAURA HUBBELL          42 BARRE              VT   49:05  9:49 
    9    84 CINDY BARR             44 BERLIN             VT   55:19 11:04 
Record 33:49 by Dot Martin in 2007



                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    18 DOT MARTIN             52 MONTPELIER         VT   34:58  7:00 
    2    33 SUE EMMONS             57 MONTPELIER         VT   38:09  7:38 
    3    56 LINDA CLEVELAND        52 BARRE TOWN         VT   43:02  8:37 
    4    65 ANN BUSHEY             55 MONTPELIER         VT   45:40  9:08 
    5    82 MARYKE GILLIS          52 MIDDLESEX          VT   49:41  9:57 
    6    83 DEBBIE AUSMAN          54 BARRE              VT   54:33 10:55 
Record 34:01 by Sue Hackney in 2008
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    34 PATTY FOLTZ            65 STOWE              VT   38:12  7:39 
New record.  Old record 44:39 by Dot Helling in 2012
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
Record 55:59 by Betty Lacharite in 2007
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     4 CALEB KESSLER          17 WAITSFIELD         VT   29:30  5:54 
    2     7 CHANDLER BROOKS        18 MIDDLETOWN         DE   30:55  6:11 
    3    20 NICHOLAS GRACE         15 BERLIN             VT   35:14  7:03 
    4    27 RYAN DOUGHTY           11 HOUSTON            TX   36:26  7:18 
    5    51 BRIAN BUSHEY           10 MONTPELIER         VT   41:49  8:22 
Record 27:13 by Gabriel Proctor in 2009
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     3 BRANDAN DARRAH         24 CADYVILLE          NY   29:11  5:51 
    2     5 STEPHEN JOCHEM         24 SOUTH ROYALTON     VT   29:46  5:58 
    3     8 YOSSEF REGEV           23 LYDONVILLE         VT   31:18  6:16 
    4    48 DEVON BROWNLEE         20 MONTPELIER         VT   41:19  8:16 
    5    60 DANIEL KEENEY          29 NO. MONTPELIER     VT   44:04  8:49 
    6    62 BENJAMIN TAYLOR        25 BARRE              VT   44:20  8:52 
Record 28:07 by Nathan Fields in 2006
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     1 GAVIN BOYLES           37 MONTPELIER         VT   28:24  5:41 
    2     2 JUSTIN KENNEY          32 WORCESTER          VT   28:44  5:45 
    3     6 BRIAN BURNS            37 CALAIS             VT   30:23  6:05 
    4     9 ADAM FRENCH            34 BERLIN             VT   32:38  6:32 
    5    11 JUSTIN KOLBER          34 BURLINGTON         VT   33:44  6:45 
    6    13 ASH DESMOND            32 ESSEX JCT.         VT   34:10  6:50 
    7    16 CHIP BEDELL            39 SO. BURLINGTON     VT   34:31  6:55 
    8    17 ROB MCDOUGALL          38 SO. BURLINGTON     VT   34:36  6:56 
    9    21 SHANNON FASSETT        36 EAST BARRE         VT   35:14  7:03 
   10    25 NICK MANAGAN           30 WATERBURY          VT   36:13  7:15 
   11    55 BRENDAN EATON          33 BERLIN             VT   42:43  8:33 
Record 27:56 by Marc Gilbertson in 2006



                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    10 SEAN MURPHY            40 WEBSTERVILLE       VT   33:29  6:42 
    2    12 SCOTT NICHOLS          47 ESSEX JCT.         VT   33:57  6:48 
    3    35 BLAISE SCHROEDER       48 BURLINGTON         VT   38:28  7:42 
    4    41 GARY DOUGHTY           40 HOUSTON            TX   40:21  8:05 
    5    42 MICHAEL TRAVIS         48 WORCESTER          VT   40:26  8:06 
    6    63 STEVE ROBINSON         49 MONTPELIER         VT   44:44  8:57 
Record 27:17 by Eric Morse in 2011
                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    14 MACK GARDNER-MORSE     52 CALAIS             VT   34:26  6:54 
    2    19 GARY KESSLER           53 FAYSTON            VT   35:10  7:02 
    3    23 MIKE GILLIS            56 MIDDLESEX          VT   35:45  7:09 
    4    28 TIM HENEY              54 MONTPELIER         VT   36:30  7:18 
    5    30 CHARLIE WINDISCH       59 ESSEX JCT.         VT   37:52  7:35 
    6    31 ANDY SHUFORD           53 MONTPELIER         VT   38:03  7:37 
    7    44 RICK DEANGELIS         58 MONTPELIER         VT   40:52  8:11 
    8    50 ARTHUR HAMLIN          50 BRAINTREE          VT   41:42  8:21 
    9    54 MICHAEL GORDON         56 ESSEX JCT.         VT   42:38  8:32 
   10    59 WILSON RING            56 WATERBURY CTR.     VT   43:45  8:45 
   11    73 GUY PAGE               55 BARRE              VT   47:10  9:26 
   12    77 JOHN MAHONEY           59 BURLINGTON         VT   48:21  9:41 
   13    78 JIM AUSMANN            54 BARRE              VT   48:59  9:48 
Record 28:50 by Jim Paige in 2012
                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    24 JOHN VALENTINE         63 ROXBURY            VT   36:09  7:14 
    2    26 JAMIE SHANLEY          60 MONTPELIER         VT   36:17  7:16 
    3    43 JOHN MARTIN            61 MONTPELIER         VT   40:41  8:09 
    4    49 LOWELL VANDERLIP       66 MONTPELIER         VT   41:35  8:19 
    5    52 GREG GERDEL            66 MONTPELIER         VT   42:02  8:25 
    6    58 DENNIS NEALON          60 MIDDLESEX          VT   43:23  8:41 
    7    71 GREG WIGHT             61 BROOKFIELD         VT   46:16  9:16 
Record 32:30 by Ed McSweeney in 2010
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    39 BOB MURPHY             73 BARRE              VT   40:14  8:03 
New record.  Old record 40:59 by Bob Murphy in 2012
    2    87 ROGER CRANSE           72 MONTPELIER         VT   59:33 11:55 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    91 GERRY CARLSON          81 MONTPELIER         VT 1:05:06 13:02 
Record 1:03:44 by Gerow Carlson in 2012


